## 502853116 06/16/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2899714

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LUCIAN V. DIPIETRO	03/24/2014
BRIAN L. HODOUS	03/31/2014
JOSEPH L. KIM	03/24/2014
CHANDRASEKHAR V. MIDUTURU	06/06/2014
STEVEN MARK WENGLOWSKY	03/24/2014
DOUGLAS WILSON	03/24/2014
YULIAN ZHANG	03/24/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BLUEPRINT MEDICINES CORPORATION
Street Address:	215 FIRST STREET
City:	CAMBRIDGE
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02142

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14210526

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (617)395-7070

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (617) 395-7015

Email: ATGpatents@LALaw.com
Correspondent Name: LANDO & ANASTASI LLP
Address Line 1: RIVERFRONT OFFICE PARK

Address Line 2: ONE MAIN STREET

Address Line 4: CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS 02142

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	B2094-700310
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ASIMINA T. GEORGES EVANGELINOS, PH.D.
SIGNATURE:	/Asimina T. Georges Evangelinos/
DATE SIGNED:	06/16/2014

# Total Attachments: 8 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif source=Assignment#page6.tif source=Assignment#page7.tif source=Assignment#page8.tif

Docket No.: B2094-700310 Assignment- Page 1 of 8

# ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned Lucian V. DiPietro of Gloucester, MA; Brian L. Hodous of Cambridge, MA; Joseph L. Kim of Wayland, MA; Chandrasekhar V. Miduturu of Cambridge, MA; Steven Mark Wenglowsky of Cambridge, MA; Douglas Wilson of Ayer, MA; and Yulian Zhang of Acton, MA hereby;

Sell, assign and transfer to BLUEPRINT MEDICINES CORPORATION, a corporation having a place of business at 215 First Street, Cambridge, MA 02142, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 14, 2014 under Application Serial No. 14/210,526 and entitled COMPOSITIONS USEFUL FOR TREATING DISORDERS RELATED TO KIT, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority; and further including any right to sue for past infringement;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, I agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to me relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee;

Request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee; and

Covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me.

In the event that the execution date, filing date and/or Application No. are not entered or are incorrect at the time Assignor(s) executed this document, Assignor(s) hereby authorize and request an attorney of Assignee to insert the information or make the correction.

Docket No.: B2094-700310 Assignment- Page 2 of 8

Mord 24, 2014	Inter 1. Ziliah
Date	Lucian V. DiPietro
Witnessed before us this <u>A</u> day of <u>N</u> Printed Name: <u>KNSTIN L. Wi</u> First Witness Signature: <u>KMAG</u>	llians
Printed Name: <u>Unichio Rollon</u>	
Second Witness Signature:	

Docket No.: B2094-700310 Assignment- Page 3 of 8

31 mus 2014	A 1 H-
Date	Brian L. Hodous
Witnessed before us this 3 day	of March, 2014:
Printed Name: Kristin L	Williams
First Witness Signature: 4	if. William
Printed Name: Wisha Folio	
Second Witness Signature:	

Docket No.: B2094-700310 Assignment- Page 4 of 8

Merch 24, 2014	Joseph L. Kim
Date	Joseph L. Kim
Witnessed before us this All day of	
Printed Name: KNSTIN LI	Villiams
First Witness Signature:	R. Wieler
Printed Name: <u>Ovisho, Blv</u>	
Second Witness Signature:	

Docket No.: B2094-700310 Assignment- Page 5 of 8

JUNE 06, 2014	Charles .
Date	Chandrasekhar V. Miduturu
Witnessed before us thisday	of JUNL , 2014:
Printed Name: Kri6tin Wil	, hams
First Witness Signature:	Sulvi
Printed Name: <u>Ovidina Pollon</u>	
Second Witness Signature:	

Assignment- Page 6 of 8

3-24-2014

Date

Steven Mark Wenglowsky

Witnessed before us this At day of Mark Wenglowsky

Printed Name: Kristin L. Williams

First Witness Signature: Hall Company Signatu

Second Witness Signature:

PATENT REEL: 033110 FRAME: 0279

Docket No.: B2094-700310

Docket No.: B2094-700310 Assignment- Page 7 of 8

March	24th, 2014	DACI	rif
Date		Douglas Wilson	
Witnessed before	e us this <u>H</u> day of M	<u>UV()</u> 2014:	
Printed Name:	Kristin L.	Williams	
First Witness Sig	mature: <u>Kisti</u> L		
Printed Name: 🛆	httsina Ballon		
Second Witness	Signature: <u> </u>		

Docket No.: B2094-700310 Assignment-Page 8 of 8

324-2014	76	
Date	Yulian Zhang	<del></del>
Witnessed before us this <u>A</u> da	y of <u>March</u> , 2014:	
Printed Name: KVISTIN 1	L. Millams	
First Witness Signature: <u>Liust</u>		
Printed Name: <u>Ovidia Bollon</u>		-
Second Witness Signature:	<u> </u>	

PATENT REEL: 033110 FRAME: 0281

RECORDED: 06/16/2014